



2026:BHC-AS:22454

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12905 OF 2024

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 283 OF 2022

Maharashtra Tourism Development Corporation Limited **...Applicant**

**Versus**

Indian Express Newspapers (Bombay) Pvt. Ltd. **...Respondent**

---

**Mr. S.M. Gorwadkar, Senior Advocate** with Mr. Varun Thanawla i/b Ms. Kavita Solunke, for the Applicant.

**Mr. Surel Shah, Senior Advocate** with Mr. Amol Joshi & Ms. Tejasvi Ghag i/b Ms. Poorvi Kamani, for the Respondent.

Mr. Sanjay Dhekane, Senior Manager (Legal), MTDC, present.

---

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED : 5 May 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. With disposal of the main Civil Revision Application, the above Interim Application does not survive. The same accordingly stands disposed of.